Supplementary Table 1. Spearman rank correlation coefficients between baseline spontaneous movement disorders (n=102) and neurological soft signs (n=83)

	
	Parkin-sonism
	Dyskinesia
	Catatonia
	Akathisia
	Sensorial
integration
	Motor 
coordination
	Motor
sequencing

	Spontaneous movement disorders
	Parkinsonism
	        (
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Dyskinesia
	 .21*
	       (
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Catatonia
	 .25* a 
	 .31*** b
	        (
	
	
	
	

	
	Akathisia
	-.02
	 .19
	-.17
	        (
	
	
	

	Neurological soft signs
	Sensorial integration
	 .11
	-.07
	 .14
	-.02
	         (
	
	

	
	Motor coordination
	 .31** a
	 .23*
	 .34** b
	 .01
	.45*** c
	        (
	

	
	Motor sequencing
	 .26* 
	 .30** a
	 .16
	 .17
	.53*** c
	.52*** c
	       (

	
	Release signs
	 .35*** b
	 .07
	 .16
	-.11
	.21
	.29** a
	.35*** b


* p<0.05, ** p< 0.01, *** p< 0.001
After Bonferroni correction:  a p<0.05, b p< 0.01, c p< 0.001           
Supplementary Table 2. Spearman rank correlation coefficients of baseline deficit features with parkinsonism and catatonia subdomains in 102 schizophrenia patients.

	Deficit features
	Parkinsonism subdomains
	Catatonia subdomains

	
	Hypokinesia
	Rigidity
	Other signs
	Negative
	Hyperkinetic
	Volitional

	Symptoms
	
	
	
	
	
	

	    Curbing of interest
	      .11
	      .23* 
	      .17
	      .10
	      .16
	      .10

	    Diminished sense of purpose
	      .24* a
	      .29** b
	      .07
	      .27** a
	      .22*
	      .21*

	    Diminished social drive
	      .24* a
	      .28** a
	     -.05
	      .23*
	      .14
	      .16

	    Restricted affect
	      .36*** c
	      .25* a
	      .02
	      .37*** c
	      .20*
	      .32*** b

	    Diminished emotional range
	      .31** b
	      .18
	      .00
	      .38*** c
	      .22*
	      .33*** b

	    Poverty of speech
	      .18
	      .17
	      .19
	      .17
	      .18
	      .16

	Factors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	    Avolition
	      .29** b
	      .20*
	      .10
	      .23*
	      .19*
	      .18

	    Emotional expression
	      .30** b
	      .19*
	      .07
	      .32** b
	      .22*
	      .28** a

	Global severity
	
	
	
	
	
	

	   Deficit symptoms total score
	      .30** b
	      .30** b
	      .03
	      .33** b
	      .28** a
	      .28** a

	   Deficit syndrome global severity rating
	      .21*
	      .41*** c
	      .10
	      .31** b
	      .25* a
	      .24* a


* p<0.05, ** p< 0.01, *** p< 0.001

After Bonferroni correction:  a p<0.05, b p< 0.01, c p< 0.001           

Supplementary Table 3. Dimensional and categorical ratings of abnormal movement disorders at 1-year follow-up in 102 schizophrenia patients with and without the deficit syndrome 

	1-year assessment
	Deficit 

(n=20)
	Nondeficit (n=82)
	
	

	Dimensional ratings
	Mean (SD)
	Mean (SD)
	        Z
	       p

	   Parkinsonism
	5.65 (4.32)
	3.74 (3.84)
	     -1.69
	    .091

	   Dyskinesia
	2.30 (3.13)
	0.89 (1.87)
	     -2.40
	    .016

	   Catatonia
	4.00 (4.38)
	1.22 (1.56)
	     -2.72
	    .006a

	   Akathisia
	0.55 (1.45)
	0.62 (0.97)
	     -0.77
	    .438

	Categorical ratings
	n (%)
	n (%)
	     (2 df=1
	       p

	   Parkinsonism
	12 (60.0)
	32 (39.0)
	      2.88
	    .089

	   Dyskinesia
	4 (20.0)
	  9 (11.0)
	      1.18
	    .278¶

	   Catatonia
	2 (10.0)
	  1 (1.2)
	      4.34
	    .097¶

	   Akathisia
	3 (15.0)
	13 (15.9)
	      0.01
	    1.00¶


ap<0.05 after Bonferroni correction
¶ Fisher exact test

Supplementary Table 4. Spearman rank correlations coefficients of deficit features with abnormal movement disorders at 1-year follow-up in 102 schizophrenia patients

	Deficit features
	Abnormal movement disorders

	
	Parkinsonism
	Dyskinesia
	Catatonia
	Akathisia

	Symptoms
	
	
	
	

	    Curbing of interest
	     .12
	     .15
	    .21*
	    -.08

	    Diminished sense of purpose
	     .10
	     .13
	    .27** b
	    -.09

	    Diminished social drive
	     .15
	     .10
	    .16
	    -.13

	    Restricted affect
	     .31** b
	     .28** a
	    .41*** c
	     .13

	    Diminished emotional range
	     .30** b
	     .33*** b
	    .42*** c
	     .15

	    Poverty of speech
	     .25* a
	     .15
	    .24* a
	     .04

	Factors
	
	
	
	

	    Avolition
	     .11
	     .12 
	    .21*
	    -.11

	    Emotional expression
	     .29** b
	     .27** b
	    .38*** c
	     .09

	Global severity
	
	
	
	

	   Deficit symptoms total score
	     .24* a
	     .23*
	    .35*** b
	    -.02

	   Deficit syndrome global severity rating
	     .26** a
	     .12
	    .25* a
	    -.10


* p<0.05, ** p< 0.01, *** p< 0.001

After Bonferroni correction:  a p<0.05, b p< 0.01, c p< 0.001           

